Recording Requested By: NATIONAL CITY BANK

UNOFFICIAL C

When Recorded Return To: NATIONAL CITY BANK LENDING SERVICES 01-7101 PO BOX 5570 CLEVELAND, OH 44197-1201

0633910156 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/05/2006 03:15 PM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

NATIONAL CITY BANK #:4/ 392 98600160198 "SULLIVAN" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that NATIONAL CITY BANK holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by BRIDGET SULLIVAN, originally to NATIONAL CITY BANK, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 12/03/2004 Recorded: 12/28/2004 in Book/Peel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0436334049, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full paymen, and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 13 13 200 041 1001

Property Address: 2700 W GIDDINGS UNIT 1, CHICAGO, IL 60F25

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorizer, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

NATIONAL CITY BANK On November 7th, 2006

DARCIE KEREKES, Authorized Representative

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Cuyahoga

C/orx's Organic On November 7th, 2006, before me, CYNTHIA C. CASTER, a Notary Public in and for Cuyahoga in the State of Ohio, personally appeared DARCIE KEREKES, Authorized Representative, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CYNTHÍA C. CASTER Notary Expires: 06/06/2010

CYNTHIA C. CASTER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/6/10

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Jessica Prorock, NATIONAL CITY BANK 6750 MILLER ROAD, LOC 7101, BRECKSVILLE, OH 44141 (866)622-4257 *JMP*JMPNTCC*11/07/2006 11:26:02 AM* NTCC01NTCC0000000000000000017216* ILCOOK* 4489298600160198 ILSTATE_MORT_REL **JMPNTCC*

0633910156 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

• Unit 2700-1 in the Stonebridge Terrace Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Lots 53 and 54 in Block 27 in Ravenswood Gardens, a subdivision of all that part of the West \$\frac{1}{2}\$ of the Northeast 1/4 and the East 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 13, Tow nship 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying North East of the Sanitary District right of way (except therefrom the right of way of the Northwestern elevated railroad); which survey is attached as Exhibit "B" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document 98559062; together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements. in Cook County, Illinois. undivided percentage interest in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois. Permanent Parcel Number: 13-13-200-041-1001 First American ELS Order No:

Permanent Parcel Number: 13-13-200-041-1001

BRIDGET SULLIVAN

2700 W Giddings St Unit 1, CHICAGO IL 60625 Loan Reference Number: 021205898 First American Order No : 15212167 2x Coo4

MORTGAGET CELLA

Clartison

4489298600160198